
  

REMINDERS and COMING EVENTS 
 

TERM 4 
 

WEEK 1 

 Wed   17 Oct P&C Meeting 6pm 

Thurs 18 Oct K-2 Assembly – K/1C Item 

WEEK 2 

Mon   22 Oct Music/Languages enrichment day 
at LIHS - Targeting Year 5 students 

Thurs 25 Oct Kindy Orientation  - Session 2 

Thurs 25 Oct 3 – 6 Assembly – K/1C Item 

Fri      26 Oct PBL Launch 12 pm 
(Positive Behaviour for Learning) 

WEEK 3 

Tues   30 Oct In2Uni visit – Year 6 

Thurs  1 Nov Music Count Us In - 
performance/live stream day 

Thurs 1 Nov K-2 Assembly – KB Item 

Fri      2 Nov K-3 Symbio Excursion 

Fri      2 Nov LIHS Transition Program – Sport 

Fri      2 Nov Carpet Cleaning  whole school 3pm 

WEEK 4 

Thurs 8 Nov Remembrance Day 11.00 – 11.30am 

Thurs 8 Nov 3 – 6 Assembly – KB Item 

Fri      9 Nov Kindy Orientation- Session 3 9.30 – 11 

WEEK 5 

Wed 14 Nov Pre-school visit (9.30am – 11am) 

Fri    16  Nov P&C Twilight Fete 4pm – 8pm 

Fri    16  Nov ATSI Transition at LIHS 

WEEK 6 

Wed 21 Nov P&C Meeting 6pm 

Fri    23 Nov Walk a Mile in Her Shoes Day 

WEEK 7 

Fri   30 Nov Go Big in2Uni excursion for 1/2B 
and 2/3P 

  Save the Date:        

     Friday 16th November  
     Primbee Public School FETE DAY 

     Thurs 6 Dec  
     Presentation Day -  Year 6 - Farewell 
 

 

      Term 4, Week 1 

WELCOME BACK TO TERM 4! 

It is with great pleasure that I announce that 
I have been successful in gaining the  
position of Principal of Primbee Public 
School.  I look forward to continuing to work 
in partnership with the school community.   
I am so fortunate to have the opportunity to 
work in such a lovely small school, with a 
wonderful team of dedicated teachers and 
administration staff, delightful students and 
supportive Parents/Carers.      

Mrs Sharon Rigg 

   Relieving Principal 

   

 
 
 
 
 


